POSTAL ADDRESS—ADRESSE POSTALE: UNITED NATIONS, N.Y. 10017

CABLE ADDRESS—ADRESSE TELEGRAPHIQUE: UNATIONS NEWYORK

Reference: C.N.92.2016.TREATIES-XXVII.7.d (Depositary Notification)

## PARIS AGREEMENT PARIS, 12 DECEMBER 2015

ISSUANCE OF CERTIFIED TRUE COPIES

The Secretary-General of the United Nations, acting in his capacity as depositary and with reference to depositary notification C.N.63.2016.TREATIES-XXVII.7.d of 16 February 2016 announcing the opening for signature of the above Agreement, has the honour to transmit herewith a certified true copy of the Agreement.

The Secretary-General takes this opportunity to call the attention of the competent authorities to the fact that certified true copies are established specifically for the purpose of enabling the Governments concerned to complete the internal procedures required for participation in the Agreement at the international level. For budgetary reasons, certified true copies are printed in limited numbers, and it is expected that any additional copies that may be required could be reproduced by the authorities concerned themselves on the basis of the copy accompanying the present notification. Electronic copies are also available on the United Nations Treaty Collection website at the following address: https://treaties.un.org/doc/Treaties/2016/02/20160215%2006-03%20PM/Ch\_XXVII-7-d.pdf.

17 March 2016

Attention: Treaty Services of Ministries of Foreign Affairs and of international organizations concerned. Depositary notifications are issued in electronic format only. Depositary notifications are made available to the Permanent Missions to the United Nations in the United Nations Treaty Collection on the Internet at https://treaties.un.org, under "Depositary Notifications (CNs)". In addition, the Permanent Missions, as well as other interested individuals, can subscribe to receive depositary notifications by e-mail through the Treaty Section's "Automated Subscription Services", which is also available at https://treaties.un.org.